Thus, the Committee upon considering the seriousness of charges and the gravity of the 

matter, ordered that the Respondent i.e. CA. Tarun Kumar Khanna (M. No. 092002), be 

REPRIMANDED, removed his name from the Register of Members for a period of three (03) 

months and also imposed a fine of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) upon him 

which shall be paid within a period of 60 (sixty) days from the date of receipt of the order. 

Sd/-

Sd/-

(CA. PRASANNA KUMAR D) 

PRESIDING OFFICER 

Sd/-
(ADV VIJAY JHALANI) 

GOVERNMENT NOMINEE 
(CA. MANGESH P. KINARE) 

MEMBER